

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
26 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	18,920	\$20.00	\$378,400.00	\$14.00	\$264,880.00	\$12.00	\$227,040.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	180	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$11.25	\$2,025.00
28 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	16	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$17,920.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00
29 CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	170	\$450.00	\$76,500.00	\$2.30	\$391.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
31 CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, t=0.0747 INCHES	L.F.	54	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$140.00	\$7,560.00	\$49.00	\$2,646.00
32 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	124	\$300.00	\$37,200.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$47.50	\$5,890.00
33 INLET TYPE X	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,455	\$90.00	\$220,950.00	\$57.00	\$139,935.00	\$49.50	\$121,522.50
35 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,155	\$80.00	\$92,400.00	\$54.00	\$62,370.00	\$49.50	\$57,172.50
36 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	730	\$5.50	\$4,015.00	\$41.00	\$29,930.00	\$49.50	\$36,135.00
37 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.F.	29,400	\$1.50	\$44,100.00	\$0.15	\$4,410.00	\$0.34	\$9,996.00
38 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00
39 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	12.0	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,260.00	\$51,120.00	\$5,904.00	\$70,848.00
40 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,835.00	\$20,835.00
41 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
42 RELOCATE 33-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$306,315.00	\$306,315.00
43 RELOCATE 27-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$238,877.00	\$238,877.00
				\$6,905,896.00		\$5,599,999.00		\$5,671,961.07

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BELCZAK & SONS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$519,000.00	\$519,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	207,048	\$4.00	\$828,192.00	\$4.50	\$931,716.00	\$5.00	\$1,035,240.00
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24,948	\$4.75	\$118,503.00	\$7.80	\$194,594.40	\$10.00	\$249,480.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	7,830	\$5.30	\$41,499.00	\$19.25	\$150,727.50	\$15.00	\$117,450.00
9 STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,768	\$9.00	\$15,912.00	\$37.25	\$65,858.00	\$15.00	\$26,520.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1,260	\$36.50	\$45,990.00	\$49.00	\$61,740.00	\$15.00	\$18,900.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$99,300.00	\$99,300.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	4,170	\$476.00	\$1,984,920.00	\$426.00	\$1,776,420.00	\$600.00	\$2,502,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	155	\$893.00	\$138,415.00	\$475.00	\$73,625.00	\$800.00	\$124,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WINGWALL	C.Y.	398	\$466.00	\$185,468.00	\$430.00	\$171,140.00	\$400.00	\$159,200.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PARAPET WALL	C.Y.	94	\$602.00	\$56,588.00	\$495.00	\$46,530.00	\$400.00	\$37,600.00
16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIER NOSE	C.Y.	11	\$962.00	\$10,582.00	\$680.00	\$7,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$6,957.00	\$13,914.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	870	\$321.50	\$279,705.00	\$220.00	\$191,400.00	\$300.00	\$261,000.00
19 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	825	\$29.00	\$23,925.00	\$14.35	\$11,838.75	\$20.00	\$16,500.00
20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' AND 5' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	75	\$453.00	\$33,975.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
21 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	71	\$175.00	\$12,425.00	\$183.00	\$12,993.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00
22 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	35	\$217.00	\$7,595.00	\$410.00	\$14,350.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
23 24" RCP	L.F.	36	\$530.00	\$19,080.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	3,000	\$64.00	\$192,000.00	\$54.00	\$162,000.00	\$60.00	\$180,000.00
25 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	300	\$326.00	\$97,800.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

BELCZAK & SONS, INC.

**SUKUT CONSTRUCTION,
INC.**

**H & H GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC.**

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	18,920	\$13.15	\$248,798.00	\$13.50	\$255,420.00	\$12.00	\$227,040.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$22.00	\$3,960.00
28 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	16	\$1,265.00	\$20,240.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
29 CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	170	\$24.00	\$4,080.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$510.00
31 CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, t=0.0747 INCHES	L.F.	54	\$96.00	\$5,184.00	\$103.00	\$5,562.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00
32 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	124	\$88.00	\$10,912.00	\$125.00	\$15,500.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00
33 INLET TYPE X	EACH	2	\$3,335.00	\$6,670.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,455	\$66.00	\$162,030.00	\$75.00	\$184,125.00	\$125.00	\$306,875.00
35 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,155	\$69.00	\$79,695.00	\$68.00	\$78,540.00	\$90.00	\$103,950.00
36 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	730	\$50.00	\$36,500.00	\$56.00	\$40,880.00	\$55.00	\$40,150.00
37 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.F.	29,400	\$0.35	\$10,290.00	\$0.35	\$10,290.00	\$3.00	\$88,200.00
38 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
39 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	12.0	\$5,462.00	\$65,544.00	\$5,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
40 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
41 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42 RELOCATE 33-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
43 RELOCATE 27-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
				\$5,897,351.00		\$5,995,489.65		\$6,411,075.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-03.10-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KIP, INCORPORATED		KEC ENGINEERING		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$389,900.00	\$389,900.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,696.00	\$1,696.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$99,640.00	\$99,640.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$18,550.00	\$18,550.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	207,048	\$6.00	\$1,242,288.00	\$6.50	\$1,345,812.00	\$2.23	\$461,717.04
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24,948	\$8.00	\$199,584.00	\$19.00	\$474,012.00	\$5.20	\$129,729.60
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	7,830	\$22.00	\$172,260.00	\$45.00	\$352,350.00	\$4.50	\$35,235.00
9 STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,768	\$13.00	\$22,984.00	\$40.00	\$70,720.00	\$10.60	\$18,740.80
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1,260	\$40.00	\$50,400.00	\$48.50	\$61,110.00	\$50.88	\$64,108.80
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	4,170	\$514.00	\$2,143,380.00	\$452.00	\$1,884,840.00	\$863.90	\$3,602,463.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	155	\$660.00	\$102,300.00	\$558.00	\$86,490.00	\$392.20	\$60,791.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WINGWALL	C.Y.	398	\$720.00	\$286,560.00	\$580.00	\$230,840.00	\$678.40	\$270,003.20
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PARAPET WALL	C.Y.	94	\$870.00	\$81,780.00	\$700.00	\$65,800.00	\$530.00	\$49,820.00
16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIER NOSE	C.Y.	11	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$492.90	\$5,421.90
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,703.00	\$5,406.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	870	\$275.00	\$239,250.00	\$320.00	\$278,400.00	\$84.80	\$73,776.00
19 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	825	\$33.00	\$27,225.00	\$18.00	\$14,850.00	\$7.95	\$6,558.75
20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' AND 5' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	75	\$725.00	\$54,375.00	\$415.00	\$31,125.00	\$689.00	\$51,675.00
21 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	71	\$175.00	\$12,425.00	\$160.00	\$11,360.00	\$159.00	\$11,289.00
22 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	35	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$265.00	\$9,275.00	\$275.60	\$9,646.00
23 24" RCP	L.F.	36	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$118.00	\$4,248.00	\$169.60	\$6,105.60
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	3,000	\$63.00	\$189,000.00	\$68.00	\$204,000.00	\$39.75	\$119,250.00
25 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	300	\$155.00	\$46,500.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00	\$121.90	\$36,570.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	KIP, INCORPORATED		KEC ENGINEERING		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	18,920	\$17.50	\$331,100.00	\$14.00	\$264,880.00	\$18.13	\$343,019.60
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$36.04	\$6,487.20
28 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	16	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,130.00	\$18,080.00	\$1,314.40	\$21,030.40
29 CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,664.20	\$3,328.40
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	170	\$2.50	\$425.00	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$15.90	\$2,703.00
31 CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, t=0.0747 INCHES	L.F.	54	\$70.00	\$3,780.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00	\$90.10	\$4,865.40
32 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	124	\$130.00	\$16,120.00	\$115.00	\$14,260.00	\$79.50	\$9,858.00
33 INLET TYPE X	EACH	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,431.00	\$2,862.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,455	\$68.00	\$166,940.00	\$61.00	\$149,755.00	\$84.80	\$208,184.00
35 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,155	\$68.00	\$78,540.00	\$67.00	\$77,385.00	\$84.80	\$97,944.00
36 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	730	\$70.00	\$51,100.00	\$62.00	\$45,260.00	\$84.80	\$61,904.00
37 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.F.	29,400	\$0.50	\$14,700.00	\$0.32	\$9,408.00	\$0.32	\$9,408.00
38 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$54,400.00	\$54,400.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
39 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	12.0	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$51,600.00	\$4,664.00	\$55,968.00
40 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00
41 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
42 RELOCATE 33-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$106,932.80	\$106,932.80
43 RELOCATE 27-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$97,452.16	\$97,452.16
				\$6,548,356.00		\$6,712,326.00		\$6,771,869.65

Project Number: 4-0-03.10-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$733,000.00	\$733,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$111,750.00	\$111,750.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	207,048	\$4.40	\$911,011.20	\$2.73	\$565,241.04	\$6.00	\$1,242,288.00
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24,948	\$4.80	\$119,750.40	\$14.40	\$359,251.20	\$6.00	\$149,688.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	7,830	\$5.30	\$41,499.00	\$6.00	\$46,980.00	\$25.00	\$195,750.00
9 STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,768	\$11.00	\$19,448.00	\$63.00	\$111,384.00	\$5.00	\$8,840.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1,260	\$50.00	\$63,000.00	\$32.00	\$40,320.00	\$25.00	\$31,500.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	4,170	\$540.00	\$2,251,800.00	\$735.00	\$3,064,950.00	\$570.00	\$2,376,900.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	155	\$500.00	\$77,500.00	\$625.00	\$96,875.00	\$800.00	\$124,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WINGWALL	C.Y.	398	\$616.00	\$245,168.00	\$627.00	\$249,546.00	\$1,000.00	\$398,000.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PARAPET WALL	C.Y.	94	\$560.00	\$52,640.00	\$629.00	\$59,126.00	\$500.00	\$47,000.00
16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIER NOSE	C.Y.	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	870	\$220.00	\$191,400.00	\$285.00	\$247,950.00	\$325.00	\$282,750.00
19 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	825	\$25.00	\$20,625.00	\$16.00	\$13,200.00	\$20.00	\$16,500.00
20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' AND 5' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	75	\$412.00	\$30,900.00	\$418.00	\$31,350.00	\$450.00	\$33,750.00
21 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	71	\$231.00	\$16,401.00	\$136.00	\$9,656.00	\$175.00	\$12,425.00
22 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	35	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$496.00	\$17,360.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
23 24" RCP	L.F.	36	\$142.00	\$5,112.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$115.00	\$4,140.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	3,000	\$56.00	\$168,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00
25 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ROAD BUILDERS, INC.		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	18,920	\$18.00	\$340,560.00	\$12.50	\$236,500.00	\$12.00	\$227,040.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
28 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	16	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
29 CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	170	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$510.00
31 CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, t=0.0747 INCHES	L.F.	54	\$230.00	\$12,420.00	\$55.00	\$2,970.00	\$110.00	\$5,940.00
32 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	124	\$205.00	\$25,420.00	\$110.00	\$13,640.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00
33 INLET TYPE X	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,455	\$57.00	\$139,935.00	\$65.00	\$159,575.00	\$65.00	\$159,575.00
35 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,155	\$63.00	\$72,765.00	\$60.00	\$69,300.00	\$65.00	\$75,075.00
36 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	730	\$66.00	\$48,180.00	\$58.00	\$42,340.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00
37 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.F.	29,400	\$0.40	\$11,760.00	\$0.40	\$11,760.00	\$0.50	\$14,700.00
38 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	12.0	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
40 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
41 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42 RELOCATE 33-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
43 RELOCATE 27-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
				\$6,875,644.60		\$7,179,854.24		\$7,390,721.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-03.10-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LONEROCK, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$369,000.00	\$369,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$112,652.00	\$112,652.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$98,700.00	\$98,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	207,048	\$4.50	\$931,716.00	\$6.00	\$1,242,288.00	\$4.50	\$931,716.00
7 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24,948	\$15.00	\$374,220.00	\$6.00	\$149,688.00	\$9.00	\$224,532.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	7,830	\$20.00	\$156,600.00	\$2.00	\$15,660.00	\$27.00	\$211,410.00
9 STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.	1,768	\$40.00	\$70,720.00	\$2.50	\$4,420.00	\$55.00	\$97,240.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	1,260	\$51.00	\$64,260.00	\$35.00	\$44,100.00	\$70.00	\$88,200.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	4,170	\$780.00	\$3,252,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,919,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,961,500.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, TRANSITION STRUCTURE	C.Y.	155	\$600.00	\$93,000.00	\$700.00	\$108,500.00	\$650.00	\$100,750.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, WINGWALL	C.Y.	398	\$700.00	\$278,600.00	\$700.00	\$278,600.00	\$750.00	\$298,500.00
15 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PARAPET WALL	C.Y.	94	\$1,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$700.00	\$65,800.00	\$750.00	\$70,500.00
16 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, PIER NOSE	C.Y.	11	\$825.00	\$9,075.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
17 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
18 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	870	\$281.00	\$244,470.00	\$600.00	\$522,000.00	\$280.00	\$243,600.00
19 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	825	\$17.00	\$14,025.00	\$600.00	\$495,000.00	\$16.00	\$13,200.00
20 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' AND 5' CUTOFF WALL	C.Y.	75	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$600.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00
21 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK	C.Y.	71	\$220.00	\$15,620.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$300.00	\$21,300.00
22 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
23 24" RCP	L.F.	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	3,000	\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$44.00	\$132,000.00
25 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	300	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	\$139.00	\$41,700.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00

Project Name: ROMOLAND MDP LINE A STAGE 3

Project Number: 4-0-0310-03

Bid Open Date: 12/05/2013

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LONEROCK, INC.		STEVE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	18,920	\$13.00	\$245,960.00	\$12.00	\$227,040.00	\$13.00	\$245,960.00
27 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	180	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
28 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	16	\$1,440.00	\$23,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
29 CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	170	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
31 CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, t=0.0747 INCHES	L.F.	54	\$85.00	\$4,590.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00
32 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	L.F.	124	\$124.30	\$15,413.20	\$115.00	\$14,260.00	\$120.00	\$14,880.00
33 INLET TYPE X	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,455	\$64.00	\$157,120.00	\$65.00	\$159,575.00	\$68.00	\$166,940.00
35 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	1,155	\$64.00	\$73,920.00	\$65.00	\$75,075.00	\$68.00	\$78,540.00
36 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	730	\$75.00	\$54,750.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00	\$71.00	\$51,830.00
37 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.F.	29,400	\$0.40	\$11,760.00	\$0.50	\$14,700.00	\$0.30	\$8,820.00
38 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	12.0	\$4,620.00	\$55,440.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00
40 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
41 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42 RELOCATE 33-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
43 RELOCATE 27-INCH WATERLINE	L.S.	1	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
				\$7,585,831.20		\$7,587,236.00		\$8,533,318.00